94
M
u
lt
iw
ay
Edition 04/23
Type I b B H h m V SW K H1 H2 Lever

350 31980* 32038* 36033* 38016*
350 38005* 38014* 36034* 38017*
ORDER CODE PER
MATERIAL COMBINATION
DIN ISO 228
FEMALE THREAD
ANSI B1.20.1 NPT
FEMALE THREAD
DIN 2353 / ISO 8434-1
LIGHT SERIES
*Article usually in stock.Please note the pressure ratings of the tube connections!
Type LW L S LW1 i d Weight
[Kg]
BK3-DN4-1/8” NPT 5 69 34,5 4 10,5 1/8” NPT 0,40
BK3-DN6-1/4” NPT 6 69 34,5 6 13,7 1/4” NPT 0,46
BK3-DN10-3/8” NPT 10 72 36 10 13,5 3/8” NPT 0,60
BK3-DN13-1/2” NPT 13 83 41,5 13 17 1/2” NPT 0,70
BK3-DN20-3/4” NPT 20 95 47,5 20 18,3 3/4” NPT 1,80
BK3-DN25-1” NPT 25 113 56,5 25 21,6 1” NPT 2,40
BK3-DN25/32-1 1/4” NPT 25 120 57,5 25 22,1 1 1/4” NPT 2,64
BK3-DN32-1 1/4” NPT 30 120 60 30 22,1 1 1/4” NPT 5,24
BK3-DN40-1 1/2” NPT 38 140 70 38 22,1 1 1/2” NPT 10,00
BK3-DN50-2” NPT 48 150 75 48 30,2 2” NPT 12,20
PN
[bar]
112A
L=SB50
112A
T=SB51
1128
L=SB50
1128
T=SB51
500 40221* 40222* 15710* 40223*
500 13221* 38049* 11333* 25912*
500 41291* 38050* 11607* 25913*
500 41292* 17198* 11608* 25914*
315 15425* 38051* 11609* 25915*
315 15426* 22926* 11610* 25916*
315 38030* 36499* 38032* 25917*
350 35517* 38052* 36538* 38055*
350 38031* 38053* 38033* 38056*
350 35519* 38054* 38034* 38057*
Type LW RA L S LW1 i d Weight
[Kg]
BK3-DN4-6L 5 6 67 33,5 4 7 M 12x1,5 0,30
BK3-DN6-8L 6 8 67 33,5 6 7 M 14x1,5 0,40
BK3-DN8-10L 8 10 74 34,5 8 7 M 16x1,5 0,40
BK3-DN10-12L 10 12 74 36,5 10 7 M 18x1,5 0,50
BK3-DN13-15L 13 15 82 41 13 7 M 22x1,5 0,65
BK3-DN13-18L 13 18 82 41,5 13 7,5 M 26x1,5 0,69
BK3-DN20-22L 20 22 101 48 20 7,5 M 30x2 1,50
BK3-DN25-28L 25 28 108 54 25 7,5 M 36x2 2,10
BK3-DN25/32-35L 25 35 112 56 25 10,5 M 45x2 2,50
PN
[bar]
112A
L=SB50

Steel
CONNECTION TYPE DIMENSIONS
ORDER CODE PER
MATERIAL COMBINATION
DIN 2353 / ISO 8434-1
HEAVY SERIES
SAE J514/ISO/DIS11926-1
FEMALE THREAD
Type LW L S i d Weight
[Kg]
BK3-DN6-7/16”UNF 5 69 34,5 12 7/16“-20 UNF 0,50
BK3-DN10-9/16”UNF 10 72 36 13 9/16“-18 UNF 0,60
BK3-DN13-3/4”UNF 13 83 41,5 15 3/4“-16 UNF 0,70
BK3-DN20-1 1/16”UN 20 95 47,5 20 1 1/16“-12 UN 1,80
BK3-DN25-1 5/16”UN 25 113 56,5 20 1 5/16“-12 UN 2,70
BK3-DN32-1 5/8”UN 30 111 60 20 1 5/8“-12 UN 5,20
BK3-DN40-1 7/8”UN 38 140 70 20 1 7/8“-12 UN 10,00
BK3-DN50-2 1/2”UN 48 150 75 20 2 1/2“-12 UN 12,20
PN
[bar]
112A
L=SB50